UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEBBICK I HAMILTON II	*2398322017*
DERRICK L HAMILTON II	Boc# 2308322017 Fee \$41.00
211 S CENTRAL AVE	RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
CHICAGO, IL 60644	KAREN A. YARBROUGH
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 03/24/2023 10:44 AM PG: 1 OF 2
BEVERLY J HAMILTON/JOYCE E FARR	
211 S CENTRAL AVE	· <del></del>
CHICAGO, IL 60644	
	ER ON DEATHINSTRUMENTO(IODI) SEILESPEALEISEOL
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter refer	red to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date:03/16/2023	by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: BEVERLY J HAMILTON	JOYCE E FARR, and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 211 S CENTRAL / VE	in the City of: <u>CHICAGO</u> ,
and County of: COOK in	the State of: ILLINOIS with a
zip code of: 60644-4201 , while being of a und	mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the	ne following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly re	corred DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: as do	ocument number: 2123915007 with the
proper County Agency in the County of:COOK	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - W	RITTEN BELOW S SEE ATTACHED
LOT 25 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 133 AND 152 IN THE	
PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13,	EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5 _ 1 0 6 _ 0 0 5 _ 0 0 0
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 211 S CENTE	RAL AVE
CHICAGO, IL	60644
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind at the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(esteath of the above-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>OWNER</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the	nd capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under s) now hereby <b>CONVEY</b> and <b>TRANSFER</b> , effective upon the <b>INERS</b> , the above-described real property to the named

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

instrument, in the designated TEN BENEFICIARY (A) DERRICK L HAMILTON II	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
SON OF BEVERLY J HAMILTON	1		
GRANDSON OF JOYCE E FARE	<u></u>		
Also, if there are multiple benefici TENANCY TYPE:	d, please attach separate sheet of pa iaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv NANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURN	re the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-refer replace them:	t nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	ne owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)  DARNELL HAMILTON	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B) ANGELICA CUNNINGHAM	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C) AMBER RICHARDSON	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)  BRANDIE SMITH
SON OF BEVERLY J HAMILTON	NIECE OF REVENUE J HAMILTON	NIECE OF BEVERLY J HAMILTON	NIECE OF BEVERLY J HAMILTON
GRANDSON OF JOYCE E FARR	GRANDAUGTER O' JOY DE E FARR	GRANDAUGHTER OF JOYCE E FARR	GRANDAUGHTER OF JOYCE E FARR
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	eby swear and affirm that the foregoi	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): BEV	ERLY JIJAMILTON,	RINT OWNER NAME (B): JOY	CEEFARR -
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A)	ely Hardto	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	10 gones
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	3.16.2033	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	3.16.2003
<u>wr</u>	TNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS		
signed by the owner(s) as her, i	PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS  s, hereby certify that the foregoing T his, or their voluntary TODI in our pr lso do now hereby swear and affirm	FODI was executed and signed on the resence, at the request of no., him of	ne date referenced above, and or them, and while also in the
	or owners, was or were, at the time		
/	erties, including us as witnesses.  MAHELL AUGUSTUS	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	eniela Reed
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	Enth Sheet	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	Uncer Reed
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	0 3-16-2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	03/14/2023
	NOTARY VERIF	FICATION SECTION:	(1.1)
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	DATE NOTARIZED:	16.2033
COUNTY OF COOK	)SS )		
the owner or owners, and witne subscribed on the foregoing inst	olic in and for said County, in the State esses, personally known to me to be trument, appeared before me on the ent as their free and voluntary act, fo	the same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and	() "OFFICIAL SEAL"
PRINT NOTARY NAME:	1210 Collins	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	Cohemission No. 847889
	Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Ir	nstrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov	Rev. 02.08.22